502726603 03/18/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2773209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HOLZ	03/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAP MOTION, INC
Street Address:	333 BRYANT STREET
Internal Address:	LL150
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14214605	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-712-0340

Email: docket@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: 637 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAP 1000-4/LPM-016US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00416593#page1.tif

PATENT 502726603 REEL: 032463 FRAME: 0837

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

## DETERMINING POSTIONAL INFORMATION FOR AN OBJECT IN SPACE

for which application for Lett	ers Patent of the United St	ates:	
has been executed on ev	en date herewith;		
X was executed on	5		
was filed on	and assigned U.S.	Application No.	·
AND WHEREAS, the ".application for Letters Patent application for Letters Patent Application, and (iv) any and	throughout the world direc	e invention disclosed in ted to the foregoing or	n the Application, (iii) any
AND WHEREAS, Leap State of Delaware and having Francisco, CA 94107, its suc "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of Property;	cessors and assigns (hereir	ess at 333 Bryant Stree after individually and	t, Suite LL150, San collectively referred to as
NOW, THEREFORE, f hereby acknowledged, ASSIC ASSIGNEE the entire right, t requests the Commissioner of benefit of ASSIGNEE;	NOR does hereby irrevocately interesting in the interest in and to the the interest in and to the interest in an and to the interest in an an area.	ably and unconditional ne Assigned Property, a	and hereby authorizes and
AND ASSIGNOR FUR to insert on each page of this Application when known;			it may properly designate, pplication number of said
remuneration, but at no expent administrators will provide all legal protection that ASSIGN any and all papers desired by Property, the perfecting of title	se to ASSIGNOR, that AS I reasonable assistance to come the second of the filing and the filing are in ASSIGNEE, and in end by, and shall be binding for the uses and purposes and the second of the uses and purposes and the second of the uses and purposes are the second of the uses and purposes are the uses and purposes.	SIGNOR or ASSIGNOR obtain, maintain, and as ert for the Assigned Prand granting of patent a forcing any rights in the upon ASSIGNOR, and above set forth and reference.	isert the fullest measure of operty, including executing rights in the Assigned re Assigned Property.  d ASSIGNOR's heirs,
If any provision of this as interpreted to accomplish the the remainder of this assignm		rovision to the fullest	
EXECUTED as of the da	te(s) set forth below:	Date: <u></u>	1/14/14

{00416370.DOC }

**RECORDED: 03/18/2014**